AGENDA

SENATE JUDICIARY & RULES COMMITTEE 1:00 P.M.

Room WW54 Wednesday, March 20, 2024

For members of the public to observe the meeting, please click on the following link: https://www.idahoptv.org/shows/idahoinsession/ww54/

SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	PRESENTER
MINUTES APPROVAL:	Minutes Approval of February 7, 2024	Senator Ruchti
MINUTES APPROVAL:	Minutes Approval of February 12, 2024	Senator Anthon
MINUTES APPROVAL:	Minutes Approval of February 16, 2024	Senator Foreman
MINUTES APPROVAL:	Minutes Approval of February 19, 2024	Senator Hartgen
RS 31672	Relating to Judicial Salaries	Jason Slade Spillman, Legal Counsel, Administrative Office of the Courts
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT VOTE:	Vote on the Gubernatorial Appointment of Darin Burrell of Rexburg, Idaho, to the Sexual Offender Management Board to serve a term commencing March 12, 2024 and expiring January 1, 2027.	
	Committee Consideration of the Gubernatorial Reappointment of John Dinger of Meridian, Idaho, to the Sexual Offender Management Board to serve a term commencing January 1, 2024 and expiring January 1, 2027.	John Dinger
<u>H 513</u>	DUTIES OF SHERIFF - Amends existing law to revise a duty of a sheriff regarding the regulation of traffic on highways and roads.	Senator Trakel
<u>H 601</u>	LEGAL IMMUNITY - Adds to existing law to provide immunity for the security teams of religious organizations.	Senator Toews/Representative Dixon
H 629	DIVORCE ACTIONS - Amends existing law to provide that a guardian ad litem may be appointed for a dependent child during divorce proceedings.	Rep. Pickett

Public Testimony Will Be Taken by Registering Through the Following Link: Register to Testify

If you have written testimony, please provide a copy to the committee secretary.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS COMMITTEE SECRETARY

Chairman LakeySen HartSharon PenningtonVice Chairman ForemanSen HartgenRoom: WW48Sen LeeSen WintrowPhone: 332-1317

Sen Anthon Sen Ruchti Email: sjud@senate.idaho.gov

Sen Ricks